
 
BELL CITY  BBQ  BASH  

 
 
 
 
 
The annual Bell City Barbeque Bash was held on Oct. 21 with the weather great and the turnout 
fantastic! Forty-one guns turned out to compete. 
 
Jim Paganelli was the VFS winner with a nice 250X20. 
Ron Mattson was second by way of Creedmore as Bob White and David Steen also had 250X19. 
 
Don Cameron was the Hunter Class winner with 249X9. 
Phil Wlazlowski won the Factory class with 249X11. 
Dennis McMullen won the Custom class with 250X9. 
Good shooting to all the winners. 
 
The challenge match between Bell City and Cherry Ridge was again won by Cherry Ridge with a 
1249X77 for Cherry Ridge to Bell City's 1246X68.  Congratulations to Cherry Ridge. 
 
The barbeque was great, and the camaraderie better.  There's nothing better than spending a 
day competing with friends from near and far. 
 
Thanks to Gail Mattson and Sue Fitch for scoring. We appreciate your efforts greatly. 
 
Thanks to the target crew:  Orland, Vince, Ron and David. 
 
Thanks to all the shooters for making the match so special.  Hope to see you next year. 
 
Rich 
 
P.S. I have a large blue sweat shirt that was left behind on the fence. 
 



Club 10/21/17

 100 Yard
Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's Tgt1 X's Tgt2 X's Tgt3 X's Tgt4 X's Tgt5 X's

1 James Paganelli 112 100 VFS 250 20 50 4 50 5 50 5 50 3 50 3
2 Ron Mattson 108 100 VFS 250 19 50 4 50 5 50 3 50 2 50 5
3 Bob White 202 100 VFS 250 19 50 4 50 4 50 3 50 5 50 3
4 David Steen 301 100 VFS 250 19 50 4 50 4 50 2 50 5 50 4
5 Lee Euber HV 107 100 VFS 250 18 50 5 50 5 50 4 50 3 50 1
6 Thomas Benoit 209 100 VFS 250 18 50 3 50 3 50 4 50 4 50 4
7 Blaise Brunner 106 100 VFS 250 17 50 5 50 1 50 4 50 4 50 3
8 Albert Edwards 307 100 VFS 250 17 50 3 50 3 50 3 50 5 50 3
9 Lee  Euber LV 207 100 VFS 250 17 50 2 50 4 50 4 50 2 50 5
10 Glen Olenick 102 100 VFS 250 16 50 3 50 3 50 4 50 5 50 1
11 John Cascarino 212 100 VFS 250 15 50 4 50 3 50 50 4 50 4
12 Allie Euber HV 104 100 VFS 250 15 50 4 50 2 50 4 50 3 50 2
13 Tom Walsh 313 100 VFS 250 14 50 4 50 4 50 2 50 2 50 2
14 Matt Guthrie 214 100 VFS 250 14 50 3 50 2 50 1 50 4 50 4
15 Don Cameron VFS 105 100 VFS 250 9 50 50 3 50 2 50 2 50 2
16 Allie Euber LV 204 100 VFS 249 19 50 3 50 5 50 3 50 5 49 3
17 Brian Fitch 103 100 VFS 249 16 50 5 50 3 50 3 50 2 49 3
18 Travis Benoit 309 100 VFS 249 14 50 4 50 1 50 1 49 4 50 4
19 Mike Tunis 113 100 VFS 249 12 50 1 50 5 49 2 50 2 50 2
20 Rich Suhie 208 100 VFS 249 11 50 2 50 2 50 3 49 1 50 3
21 Blaine McRay 114 100 VFS 249 10 50 3 50 2 50 2 50 49 3
22 Randy Butler 306 100 VFS 249 7 50 2 49 1 50 1 50 2 50 1
23 Vince Staskiewicz 101 100 VFS 248 14 50 5 49 2 50 4 49 50 3
24 Ralph Osgood 310 100 VFS 247 8 50 2 50 3 50 47 1 50 2
25 James Duda 213 100 VFS 247 5 50 1 50 50 1 49 2 48 1
26 Bill Gennaro 211 100 VFS 246 9 50 49 4 48 49 2 50 3
27 Mike Twidle 303 100 VFS 242 7 50 2 50 5 48 46 48
28 Tim Silvernail 305 100 VFS 240 3 50 1 48 46 1 48 1 48
29 Mike Sobotkin 302 100 VFS 239 4 49 46 48 2 47 1 49 1
1 Don Cameron VH 205 100 H 249 9 49 50 3 50 2 50 2 50 2
2 Brian Fitch 203 100 H 248 12 50 3 50 4 50 2 49 2 49 1
3 Thomas Benoit 109 100 H 246 13 50 4 49 2 49 2 48 2 50 3
4 Peter Hills 206 100 H 244 5 50 2 49 1 48 1 50 1 47
5 Orland Bunker 201 100 H 241 6 49 4 50 2 46 48 48
1 Phil Wlazlowski 311 100 F 249 11 50 2 49 1 50 3 50 2 50 3
2 Tom Woroniecki 312 100 F 249 10 49 1 50 1 50 3 50 2 50 3
3 Bill Gennaro 111 100 F 239 4 47 49 1 48 2 46 49 1
4 Frank Galek 210 100 F 208 1 49 48 41 1 28 42
1 Dennis McMullen 215 100 CU 250 9 50 2 50 2 50 1 50 3 50 1
2 Roger Therrien 110 100 CU 237 4 48 45 47 1 50 3 47
3 Charles Costa 115 100 CU 235 7 50 1 49 2 43 3 49 44 1
 
 
 Grand Agg

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's
1 James Paganelli 112 GrAgg VFS 250 20
2 Ron Mattson 108 GrAgg VFS 250 19
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3 Bob White 202 GrAgg VFS 250 19
4 David Steen 301 GrAgg VFS 250 19
5 Lee Euber HV 107 GrAgg VFS 250 18
6 Thomas Benoit 209 GrAgg VFS 250 18
7 Blaise Brunner 106 GrAgg VFS 250 17
8 Albert Edwards 307 GrAgg VFS 250 17
9 Lee  Euber LV 207 GrAgg VFS 250 17

10 Glen Olenick 102 GrAgg VFS 250 16
11 John Cascarino 212 GrAgg VFS 250 15
12 Allie Euber HV 104 GrAgg VFS 250 15
13 Tom Walsh 313 GrAgg VFS 250 14
14 Matt Guthrie 214 GrAgg VFS 250 14
15 Don Cameron VFS 105 GrAgg VFS 250 9
16 Allie Euber LV 204 GrAgg VFS 249 19
17 Brian Fitch 103 GrAgg VFS 249 16
18 Travis Benoit 309 GrAgg VFS 249 14
19 Mike Tunis 113 GrAgg VFS 249 12
20 Rich Suhie 208 GrAgg VFS 249 11
21 Blaine McRay 114 GrAgg VFS 249 10
22 Randy Butler 306 GrAgg VFS 249 7
23 Vince Staskiewicz 101 GrAgg VFS 248 14
24 Ralph Osgood 310 GrAgg VFS 247 8
25 James Duda 213 GrAgg VFS 247 5
26 Bill Gennaro 211 GrAgg VFS 246 9
27 Mike Twidle 303 GrAgg VFS 242 7
28 Tim Silvernail 305 GrAgg VFS 240 3
29 Mike Sobotkin 302 GrAgg VFS 239 4
1 Don Cameron VH 205 GrAgg H 249 9
2 Brian Fitch 203 GrAgg H 248 12
3 Thomas Benoit 109 GrAgg H 246 13
4 Peter Hills 206 GrAgg H 244 5
5 Orland Bunker 201 GrAgg H 241 6
1 Phil Wlazlowski 311 GrAgg F 249 11
2 Tom Woroniecki 312 GrAgg F 249 10
3 Bill Gennaro 111 GrAgg F 239 4
4 Frank Galek 210 GrAgg F 208 1
1 Dennis McMullen 215 GrAgg CU 250 9
2 Roger Therrien 110 GrAgg CU 237 4
3 Charles Costa 115 GrAgg CU 235 7
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Place Name Dist Class Cal Caliber Action Barrel Stock Gunsmith Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
1 James Paganelli GrAgg VFS 30 30 Farley ~ Speedy ~ March 40x ~ ~ ~ Fed 205m
2 Ron Mattson GrAgg VFS 30 30 Bat Shilen ~ Self Leupold 40x H4198 Berger ~ Fed 205
3 Bob White GrAgg VFS 30 30 CPS Hart ~ ~ Sightron 36x 4227 Berger ~ Fed 205
4 David Steen GrAgg VFS 30 30 Bat Krieger Leonard Goodling NightForce 12-42x H4198 Hill ~ CCI BR4
5 Lee Euber HV GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6 Thomas Benoit GrAgg VFS 30 30 Panda Krieger Kelbly Kelbys March 55x H4198 Euber ~ CCI BR4
7 Blaise Brunner GrAgg VFS 30 30 Borden Krieger Robertson Borden Leupold 45x H4198 Berger ~ Fed
8 Albert Edwards GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9 Lee  Euber LV GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

10 Glen Olenick GrAgg VFS 30 30 Bat Broughton ~ ~ March 36x H4198 ~ ~ CCI BR4
11 John Cascarino GrAgg VFS 30 30 Bat Krieger McMillan ~ NightForce 15x55 H4198 Euber ~ Fed 205m
12 Allie Euber HV GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ Lilja ~ Self Leupold 40x H4198 ~ ~ Fed 205
13 Tom Walsh GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
14 Matt Guthrie GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
15 Don Cameron VFS GrAgg VFS 30 30 Hall Krieger Lee Six Meyer Leupold 40x H4198 Euber ~ CCI BR4
16 Allie Euber LV GrAgg VFS 6B 6BR Borden Bartlein Borden Self NightForce 15x55 H4198 ~ ~ Fed 205
17 Brian Fitch GrAgg VFS 30 30 Stolle Hart McMillan ~ NightForce 55x H4198 Berger ~ Fed 205
18 Travis Benoit GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
19 Mike Tunis GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
20 Rich Suhie GrAgg VFS 30 30 Stiller Krieger ~ Goodling NightForce 12-42x H4198 Euber ~ CCI BR4
21 Blaine McRay GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
22 Randy Butler GrAgg VFS 30 30 Kelby Krieger Kelbly ~ NightForce 55x H4198 EPS ~ Magtech
23 Vince Staskiewicz GrAgg VFS 30 30 Bat Kostyshyn Self ~ Leupold 40x ~ Berger ~ CCI BR4
24 Ralph Osgood GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
25 James Duda GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ Bartlein ~ ~ Leupold 36x N133 Barts ~ CCI BR4
26 Bill Gennaro GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
27 Mike Twidle GrAgg VFS 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
28 Tim Silvernail GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC Rem ~ Kelbly ~ Leupold 36x ~ Berger ~ Fed
29 Mike Sobotkin GrAgg VFS 30 30 Stolle Bartlein ~ ~ Leupold 45x ~ ~ ~ ~
1 Don Cameron VH GrAgg H 30 30 Rem Krieger McMillan Meyer Leupold 6x H4198 Euber 117 WSR
2 Brian Fitch GrAgg H 30 30 Stolle Hart McMillan ~ NightForce 55x H4198 Berger ~ Fed 205
3 Thomas Benoit GrAgg H 30 30 Panda Krieger Kelbly Kelbys March 55x H4198 Euber ~ CCI BR4
4 Peter Hills GrAgg H 6B 6BR Rem Broughton McMillan Long Leupold 6x ~ Barts ~ CCI BR4
5 Orland Bunker GrAgg H 30 30BR Borden Hart Borden Borden Weaver 36x H4198 Hill ^ Rem 7.5
1 Phil Wlazlowski GrAgg F 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2 Tom Woroniecki GrAgg F 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3 Bill Gennaro GrAgg F 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4 Frank Galek GrAgg F 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1 Dennis McMullen GrAgg CU 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2 Roger Therrien GrAgg CU 6P 6PPC ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3 Charles Costa GrAgg CU 30 30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
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